
Central Dakota Ag Day is generously sup-

ported by the ND Corn Utilization Council, 

the ND Soybean Council, the ND Wheat 

Commission, Northarvest Bean Growers 

Association, and Northern Canola Growers 

Association. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Additional sponsors include Eddy County Crop 
Improvement Association and Foster County 
Ag Improvement Association. 

 

For more information, contact Jeff Gale, NDSU 
Extension agent for Foster County, at 701-652-
2581 or jeff.gale@ndsu.edu. 

 

Individuals with disabilities are invited to  
request reasonable accommodations to  
participate in NDSU-sponsored programs and 
events. To request an accommodation, please 
contact the NDSU Extension office in Foster 
County at 701-652-2581 by Dec. 2, 2024, to 
make arrangements. 

Presenter Contact Information 
Tom Brusegaard, 701-746-8972 
tom_brusegaard@hoeven.senate.gov 

Anitha Chirumamilla, 701-256-2582 
anitha.chirumamilla@ndsu.edu 

Sarah Crimmins, 701-363-2242 
sarah.crimmins@ndsu.edu 

Foster County Museum, 701-653-5054 
fchs1883@outlook.com 

Andrew Friskop, 701-231-7627 
andrew.j.friskop@ndsu.edu 

Rachel Gibbs, 701-567-4323 
rachel.gibbs.1@ndsu.edu 

Michelle Gilley, 701-947-2454 
michelle.gilley@ndsu.edu 

Alicia Harstad, 701-845-8528  
alicia.harstad@ndsu.edu 

Cassidy Holth, 701-231-8901 
cassidy.holth@ndsu.edu 

Karl Hoppe, 701-652-2951 
karl.hoppe@ndsu.edu 

Ethan Johnson, 701-652-5288  
ethan@daktel.com 

Amanda Olson, 701-328-0817 
amolson@nd.gov 

Frayne Olson, 701-231-7377 
frayne.olson@ndsu.edu 

Tim Petry, 701-231-7469  
tim.petry@ndsu.edu 

Rob Proulx, 701-231-5389 
rob.proulx@ndsu.edu 

Lacey Quail, 701-857-7677 
lacey.quail@ndsu.edu 

Jeff Stachler, 701-652-2951 
jeff.stachler@ndsu.edu 

Dennis Swanson, 701-653-5755 
dennisswanson2015@gmail.com 

Wade Webster, 701-231-7057 
richard.webster@ndsu.edu 

The information presented at the Central Dakota Ag Day is for 
educational purposes. Exhibit space and references to commercial 
products are provided with the understanding that NDSU Exten-
sion does not endorse commercial products or companies even 
though references may be made to brand names, trademarks or 
service names. 

County commissions, North Dakota State University and U.S. 
Department of Agriculture cooperating. NDSU does not discrimi-
nate in its programs and activities on the basis of age, color, gen-
der expression/identity, genetic information, marital status, national 
origin, participation in lawful off-campus activity, physical or mental 
disability, pregnancy, public assistance status, race, religion, sex, 
sexual orientation, spousal relationship to current employee, or 
veteran status, as applicable.  Direct inquiries to Vice Provost, Title 
IX/ADA Coordinator, Old Main 100, (701) 231-7701 ndsu.eoaa@ndsu.edu.  

 

THANK YOU 

BOOTH SPONSORS 
Bank Forward 

Bremer Bank 

CenDak Cooperative 

Central Steel Building 
and Construction 

Foster County 
Soil Conservation District 

North Dakota SARE 

Wholesale Ag Products 

Central Dakota Ag Day programming is 
organized by NDSU Extension offices in 
Foster, Barnes, Eddy, Griggs, Sheridan, 
Stutsman, and Wells counties, and the 

Carrington Research Extension Center. 

No registration is required.  

Continuing education credits (CEUs) are 

available for certified crop advisers. 



 Agronomy Sessions 
Large Conference Room  

Ag Life Sessions 
Video Conference Room  

Livestock Sessions 
Library  

9:30 a.m. Vendor time: coffee and donuts 

9:50 a.m. Welcome and introductions  

10:00 a.m. 
2024 Wheat disease review and associated quality 
issues. Andrew Friskop, Plant Pathologist, NDSU  
Extension (0.5 CCA PM) 

Beekeeping the way my family taught me.  
Ethan Johnson, beekeeper, Robson Honey Company  

Cattle markets and inventory (pt 1).  
Tim Petry, Livestock Economist, NDSU Extension  

10:30 a.m. 
Playing defense against emerging soybean diseases. 
Wade Webster, Soybean Pathology Specialist, NDSU  
Extension (0.5 CCA PM) 

What is a pollinator garden?  
Michelle Gilley, Agriculture and Natural Resources Agent, 
NDSU Extension Eddy County  

Cattle markets and inventory (pt 2).  
Tim Petry, Livestock Economist, NDSU Extension  

11:00 a.m. Washington, D.C. Agriculture update. Tom Brusegaard, Field Representative for U.S. Senator John Hoeven (0.5 CCA CM) 

11:45 a.m. Lunch 

12:30 p.m. 
Spray drones with a dash of artificial intelligence.  
Rob Proulx, Agriculture Technology Systems  
Specialist, NDSU Extension (0.5 CCA PM) 

North Dakota Agricultural Weather Network.  
Cassidy Holth, NDAWN Field Technician and  
Climatologist, ND State Climate Office  

Managing a successful beef AI program. Lacey Quail, 
Livestock Management Specialist, NDSU North  
Central Research Extension Center  

1:00 p.m. 
Basics of canola production. Anitha Chirumamilla,  
Cropping Systems Specialist, NDSU Langdon  
Research Extension Center (0.5 CCA CM) 

Kids win and farms win with North Dakota Farm to 
School. Amanda Olson, Farm to Child Nutrition  
Specialist, ND Department of Public Instruction  

Preparing for a successful sheep breeding season.  
Rachel Gibbs, Ruminant Systems Management  
Specialist, NDSU Hettinger Research Extension Center  

1:30 p.m. 
Dry bean and soybean weed management.  
Jeff Stachler, Cropping Systems Specialist, NDSU  
Carrington Research Extension Center (0.5 CCA PM) 

Ag History in Foster County.  
Kim Watson, volunteer, Foster County Museum  

How to put up good silage.  
Karl Hoppe, Livestock Systems Specialist, Carrington  
Research Extension Center  

2:00 p.m. 
Maximizing weed control: a systems approach.  
Alicia Harstad, Agriculture and Natural Resources Agent, 
NDSU Extension Barnes County (0.5 CCA PM) 

Landscaping ideas and plants for color and fun.  
Dennis Swanson, Co-chair, Carrington Garden Club  

Beef Quality Assurance tidbits. Sarah Crimmins,  
Agriculture and Natural Resources Agent, NDSU  
Extension Sheridan County  

2:30 p.m. Now what? 2025 Crop market outlook. Frayne Olson, NDSU Extension Crops Economist (1.0 CCA CM) 

3:30 p.m. Conclude 

CCA credits: CM=Crop Management; PD=Professional Development; PM=Pest Management. 


